Oregon Masters Swimming: Tentative Open Water Race Schedule for 2018 (as of 21 Feb. 2018), OR Series

Date(s) Days Event/Venue OR Location Host |Event Director Swims Category |USMS Status
Sun 20 May 1 Lake Juniper (pocl) Bend, as pool event |COMA |Bob Bruce 1200-meter Featured Sanctioned
Sun 8 Jul 1 Portland Bridge Swim Portland PBS,LLC | Marisa Frieder |17-km downriver Featured Sanctioned

in the Willamette River (Nat’'l| Champs) 378-W001
Thu 12 Jul 1 Foster Lake Cable Swims | Sweet Home COMA |Bob Bruce 2-mile cable (Nat’l Champs) Featured Sanctioned
1-mile cable (Ass'n Champs) Featured 378-W002
Sat 14 Jul 2 Southern Cregon Swims | Ruch RVM Matt Miller 2500-meter (with 10,000-meter) |Qualifying Sanctioned
at Applegate Lake 5000-meter (with 10,000-meter) |Qualifying 378-W003
10,000-meter (Nat’l Champs) Featured
Sun 15 Jul 1500-meter Featured
3 x 500-meter Pursuit Relay Participation
Fri 27 Jul 3 Cascade Lakes Swim Series |Bend COMA |Bob Bruce 3000-meter Qualifying Sanctioned
Sat 28 Jul & Festival at Elk Lake 500-meter Qualifying 378-W004
1500-meter Featured
Sun 29 Jul 5000-meter Featured
1000-meter Qualifying
Sat 11 Aug 1 Southern Oregon Coast Lakeside SOMA | Matt Miller 3000-meter Featured Sanctioned
Swims at Eel Lake 1500-meter Featured not yet
Sat 8 Sep 1 Lake-of-the-Woods Klamath Falls SOMA | Matt Miller 3000-meter Featured Sanctioned
1500-meter Featured not yet

Swimmers must participate at three venues to be eligible for the Oregon Open Water Series. Swimmers may score Series points in all swims. Featured and quali-
fying events score points by place; participaticn events score 7 peints. Tep 10 sceres count towards a swimmer’s final Series total.




